
Cypress Run Education Center 
Virtual Learning Office Hours: Instructional Staff 

March 30, 2020- April 15, 2020 

Monday- Friday Only 

Subject Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Technical Support 08:30 am - 02:00 pm 

Math 08:30 am - 11:30 am 

Science 08:30 am - 11:30 am 

Literacy (Reading, ELA) 11:30 am - 02:30 pm 

Social Studies 

(World History, Civics, American History) 

11:30 am - 02:30 pm 

Electives 11:30 am - 02:30 pm 

Counselors, ESE, ESOL, Literacy Support 11:30 am - 02:30 pm 

* Teacher can be e-mailed directly via canvas. 

If you need to contact an administrator, guidance counselor, or other support personnel, please do so 

at the emails listed below.  

Principal: Dr. Gastrid Harrigan gastrid.harrigan@browardschools.com  

Assistant Principal: Janet Jackson janet.d.jackson@browardschools.com  

  

Guidance Director: Dr. Roseta Mighty roseta.mighty@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Fanya Jabouin fanya.jabouin@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Zulema Bond zulema.bond@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Kelli Lopez kelli.richardlopez@browardschools.com  

  

ESE Specialist:  Margareta Swider margareta.swider@browardschools.com  

ESE Facilitator & ESOL Contact: Suzi Gluck suzi.gluck@browardschools.com  

Literacy Coach: Olga Wilson olga.wilson@browardschools.com  

MicroTech-Computer Specialist: Ishmail James ishmailvivian.james@browardschools.com  

  
District Family Counselor: Brandi Bieber brandi.bieber@browardschools.com  

District Guidance Counselor: Nakia Walker nakia.j.walker@browardschools.com  

Social Worker: Ruth Auguste ruth.auguste@browardschools.com  

School Psychologist: Beth Pomerantz beth.pomerantz@browardschools.com  

Speech Pathologist: Deni Stephen  

Substance Case Manager: Antonio Nunez antonio.nunez@browardschools.com  

Substance Case Manager: Sophonie Gedeion sophonie.gedeion@browardschools.com  

  

Active Community Counselor: Dena Ballew dena.ballew@activechc.org  

Boys Town: Katherine Robinson krobinson@browardschools.com  

 

Important Information 

March 30th – April 15th: 

 The 3rd quarter has been extended until April 1, 2020. Students should refer to Pinnacle and contact 

their teachers via email regarding missed assignments.  

 Students should log in and check their Canvas daily for assignments and lessons from each class.  

 Classes will vary in types of instruction and assignments. Contact your teachers during office hours to 

ensure you follow all correct timelines and instructions as it pertains to assignments.  

 Monitor Canvas and Pinnacle to track grades and course progress.  

 Office hours will be maintained by each department for the purpose of student & teacher interaction, 

and to facilitate opportunities for teachers to assist students with the e-learning process.  

 In the event of a live lesson session, students will be notified by their teacher in advance. 

 

Additional information for parents on how to access the online Canvas site for student learning can 

be found at. www.browardschools.com/learningnevercloses 
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